Attendance Sign In Sheet

Course Title: SEKS Healthcare Coalition Meeting: (1092952)

Course Date: 12/19/2023 10:00 00 AM (GMT-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)
Session Name: SEKS HCC Virtual Meeting on December 19, 2023

Course ID: 1092952

Session Address: 3030 S. Santa Fe Ave., Chanute, Kansas, 66720, United States

Provider Number:

User Name

Email

Organization

Title

Address

Provider Name: Bureau of Community Health Systems, Preparedness Program

Instructor/No.:
Credit Type:

Business Phone

Fax

Professional No. Signature

Tina Spencer
tmspencer@saint-lukes org

Allen County Regional Hospital
Manager

3066 N. Kentucky Street
lola, KS 66749, United States

620-365-1190

Rick Whitson
rwhitson@mgcountyks.org

Montgomery County
Director of Emergency Management

1300 Rainbow Drive
Independence, KS 67301, United States

6203307040

Jim Wilson
Jimwi@crmcinc.org

Coffeyville Regional Medical Center
Supervisor / MICT

\/N\ﬁ&&?, m\?\jm.,q?

@m«#g

1400 W 4th Street

Coffeyville, KS 67337, United States

620-252-1526
620-251-8360
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Instructor/No.:
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Email Title Fax

Janice Chenoweth WILSON MEDICAL CENTER 2600 Ottawa Road 6203252611 4

jchenoweth@wmcrc.org Registered Nurse Neodesha, KS 66757, United States ) Q .\r\\’
(4

Conner Cooper
ccooper@chcsek.org

CHC SEK
Safety Manager

3015 N. Michigan
Pittsburg, KS 66762, United States

R

Jamie Cravens
Jamie.cravens@ascension.org

Ascension Via Christi Hospital - Pittsburg
RN Infection Control Coordinator

503 Villa Drive
Pittsburg, KS 66762, United States

620-232-0240

Tiffany Davidson

SEK Multi-County Health Department -
Woodson County

405 Maple Street 6206252484

tiffany@sekmchd.com Registered Nurse Colony, KS 66015, United States
SEK MULTI COUNTY HEALTH
Hannah Geneva DEPARTMENT-BOURBON 524 S Lowman 6202234464
hannah@sekmchd.com Public Health Nurse Fort Scott, KS 66701, United States
Maggie Hadley Sedan City Hospital P.O. Box 302 6207255670
aggie hadley@ascension-external o DON Sedan, KS 67361, United States 6207255276 Nﬁ ~\A\/

Terry Lyons Wilson County 421N 7th 620-378-4455 / ’
wecem@wilsoncountykansag arg Emergency Management Coordinator Fredonia, KS 66736, United States Q\S A.F\
Linda McNown Chautauqua County 215 N Chautauqua Street 620-725-5850

Idm5745@yahoo.com

Administrator

Sedan, KS 67361, United States
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Charlie Forbes Ascension Via Christi Hospital - Pittsburg 1 Mt Carmel PI 6202320361

charles.forbes@ascension org

Supervisor, Respiratory Therapy and
Slaan Cantar

Pittsburg, KS 66762, United States

nicholas grotheer
ngrotheer@girardmedicalcenter.com

Girard Medical Center
maintenance

227 south 7Thwy
girard, KS 66743, United States

Sandra Gutierrez
sgutierrez@girardmedicalcenter com

girard medical center in girard, ks
Infection Contro/Employee Health

302 N Hospital Drive
66743, KS 66743, United States

6207248291 E%\S\f\& _NL

Hope Harmon
hharmon@crawfordcountykansas.org

Crawfordc County Health Department h
and Environment

Registered Nurse

410 E. Atkinson
Pittsburg, KS 66762, United States

de%& Y Zid

620-724-0360

Pat Holt Crawford County Hospital, District 1 302 N Hospital Drive
pholt@girardmedicalcenter.com Safety Director Girard, KS 66743-2000, United States 620-724-6332
Rebecca Johnson SEK Multi Co Health Dept 411 N. Washington mmogmu_o@gw\M\ \Y\v\@. |\0\ > uu
becky@sekmchd.com Administrator lola, KS 66749, United States ‘
4

East Central Kansas Public Health Coalition East Central Kansas Public Health =
Kansas Coalition 420 W 15th Ave 6203424864
DApplegarth@carearc.org KSTRAIN Course Provider and Emporia, KS 66801, United States /

Ad L v - -

h\i S \ §
Cherokee County Health Department 201 Woodcliffe Dr 6202405088

Peyton Kessler
pkessler@cherokeecountyks.org
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Oswego, KS 67356, United States
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Renee Lucas KDHE BCHS 1503 Penny Ln L-

renee lucas82@gmail.com Planning & Operations Specialist Wamego, KS 66547, United States

Sara Magnasco American Red Coss 12603 E. Willowgreen Cir. - S

magnascosara@gmail.com Disaster Program Specialist Wichita, KS 67207, United States _Ome ¢ m\mx\r i

S \

Beckie Manahan nmrmc P. O. box 469 620-432-5783 " \ ,

beckie_manahan@nmmc com PA Chanute, KS 66720, United States . f/W / p

Shane Newton Fredonia Regional Hospital 1527 Madison . (20-379-212) m ﬂ\\\l\

snewton@frh1.org Emt/ safety officer Fredonia, KS 66736, United States i 75 T
NEOSHO COUNTY HEALTH

Taylor Noyce DEPARTMENT 320 E. MAIN 6204315770 y K P~ )

ifcnurse@neoshocountyks.org RN CHANUTE, KS 66720, United States ﬂ.\d \ \xr\_,\\ &P

Kory Owen HCCP of KS 1119 St Patrick's Dr ;

kory.owen82@gmail.com Readiness and Response Coordinator Chapman, KS 67431, United States A Q\r\(\

Peter Rafferty KDHE - BCHS 1000 JACKSON 7852965009 .U n

peter.p rafferty@ks. gov HCC Program Manager Topeka, KS 66612, United States _ T »

Holli Saporito Mercy Hospital Columbus 220 N Pennsylvania 6204298311

Holli. Saporito@Mercy.Net

Hannah Oenes
hannah @s¢kmehd - (om

Supervisor of Operations

SEL ML
Regiitoned Nurse

Columbus, ks, KS 66725, United States
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Fort Siptt, Kl w701
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Debra Anthony Crawford County 410 E Atkinson Avenue 6202315411 ]
danthony@crawfordcountykansas.org RN Pittsburg, KS 66762, United States 620-235-7134 »“H 1

Troy Armstrong Anderson County EMS 519 E. 4th Street \\,
tarmstrong2004@gmail.com EMS Director Garnett, KS 66032, United States %
Karla Ball Harry Hynes Memorial Hospice 313 S. Market 316-304-4793 J "

karla.ball@hynesmemorial org

Director of Quality, Risk & Education

Wichita, KS 67202, United States

Gregg Bollella
gbollella@gmail.com

Johnson County EMS
Battalion Chief

7133 Aminda Dr
Shawnee , Kansas, KS 66227, United States

Brenda Clugston Cherokee County 110 E Walnut Street/PO Box 107 620-429-3087
bclugston@cherokeecountyks.org Administrative Assistant Columbus, KS 66725, United States 620-429-3623

Elk C E Servi 425 S. Pi 2 ) p

ounty Emergency Services . Pine Vi
Erica Cordell . ty rgency i A \m @ m.\m \m\n\.r\\
erica.d.cordell@gmail com Coordinator Howard, KS 67349, United States A
4

Kandy Dowell Elk County 127 N Pine ST PO Box 566 620-374-2277
ekcopublichealth@gmail.com RN/Administrator Howard, KS 67349, United States 620-374-3540

Community Health Center of Southeast
Betha Elliott Kansas, Inc 701 W Buckeye St
belliott@chcsek.org Community Outreach Coordinator Columbus, KS 66725, United States 620-429-3623
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Lindsey Shaughnessy SEK Multi Co Health Dept 1208 N Kentucky w & \ b
Lindsey@sekmchd com RN lola, KS 66749, United States Q f A F\Hﬂ“\
E L
d 3 v,\,._ AQ v
Marlys Shomber-Jones Parsons State Hospital 2601 Gabriel 6204483091 / /

marlys. shomberjones@ks.gov

Safety Coordinator

Parsons, KS 67357, United States

Neil Springer
nspringer@|labettehealth.com

Labette Health
Security Supervisor and Emergency

4 ~ Ainat

1902 S Highway 59
Parsons, KS 67357, United States

iw Y-z yevh \// Iy (&P
e A5 /

620-820-5949

Shaunna Taylor
moran@americareusa net

Moran manor
Administrator

3940 U.S Highway 54
Moran, KS 66755, United States

6202374300

Debbie Thuston
debbie_thuston@nmmmc.com

NMRMC Home Health Agency
Administrator

1709 W 7th Street PO Box 426
Chanute, KS 66720, United States

6204325436

Destany Wheeler
destany wheeler@kdhe ks.gov

State of Kansas
Regional Public Health Specialist

1000 SW Jackson
Topeka, KS 66612, United States

Jason Wheeler
jwheeler0802@gmail com
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Lower 8 of SEK
PHEP Coordinator
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11000 1400 Rd
Fredonia, KS 66736, United States
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